Lisa John-Basta 
Project: In the Dayton Street Redevelopment Zone, the applicant proposes a major 

Subdivision and film studio project inclusive of four (4)-story stage and office 
support building, two (2)-story mill building, parking to include one hundred forty-
five (145) parking spaces plus eleven (11) recreational vehicle parking spaces, and 
ancillary improvements.  This application was approved on December 19, 2022. 
The applicant received a one-year extension on October 30, 2023 and 
November 25, 2024. The applicant is seeking a one-year extension.